June 17, 2024
Garner, lowa

The Hancock County, lowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above
captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Florence (Sis) Greiman, Gary Rayhons,
and Jerry J. Tlach present. Absent: none.

The minutes of June 10, 2024 meeting were read and approved.

On motion by Supervisor Tlach, seconded by Supervisor Greiman, and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Pay estimate no. 1 in the amount of
$46,114.07 and pay estimate no. 2 in the amount of $234,125.53 for the Secondary Roads Britt
Maintenance Facility with Dean Snyder Construction Co. Certification of election costs of
Primary Election held on June 4, 2024 in the amount of $19,357.96.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach, and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Directed County Attorney, Rachel
Martinez, to draft a letter and send to Midwest Protective Coatings for the repainting of the
fountain at the Courthouse. Payroll change for Connor Bailey from Conservation Park Ranger to
Conservation Director effective June 26, 2024 at $65,000 per year,. Filed Post-Election Audit
Report/Auditor Certification from Primary Election held on June 4, 2024.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried
unanimously, the Board authorized the County Auditor to issue checks for the claims on file
from June 3 to June 17, 2024 as follows:

ABSOLUTE WASTE REMOVAL,MISC/EXP 243.02
ACTION TARGET, TARGETS 316.98
AHLERS & COONEY P C,PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 750.00
AIRGAS USA LLC,WELDING SUPPLIES 530.16
ALLIANT ENERGY,UTIL 5,134.21
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,SUPPLIES 2,726.85
ANDREW RIES,SAFETY BOOTS FY24 62.99
ANN HINDERS,MILEAGE 28.38
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY ,PARTS 67.97
AT & T MOBILITY,VPN/PHONE/DATA PLAN 5,658.86
B & W CONTROL SPEC INC,DITCH SPRAYING DD 163.38
BARBARA A TRULSON,PRIMARY ELECTION 342.60
BARBARA K SCHAEFER,PRIMARY ELECTION 282.90
BAUER BUILT INC., TIRES 15,044.12
BEN BERGMAN,WELL PLUGGING 500.00
BETH RASMUSSEN,PRIMARY ELECTION 268.00
BMC AGGREGATES LC,ROCK 1,455.37
BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC,SUPPLIES 125.77
BRAD'S PEST CONTROL,INSECT CONTROLS 66.00



BRENDA L HANSON,PRIMARY ELECTION

BRENDA STEEN,PRIMARY ELECTION

BROTHERS ACE HARDWARE,MISC EXP
CALHOUN-BURNS/ASSOC INC,BRIDGE INSPECTION
CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO INC,PARTS
CAMPBELL'S,SHERIFF POWER WASHER REPAIRS
CARD SERVICES,LODGING/SUPP/FLIGHT/MEMBERSHIP
CARLSON DRAINAGE LLC,JET SEWER LINE

CAROL NIEWALD,PRIMARY ELECTION
CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC,FLAGS

CDW GOVERNMENT INC, HARDWARE

CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING, INC.,CUST/SUPPLY
CENTRAL IOWA DETENTION,JUVENILE SHELTER CARE
CENTURY LINK,PHONE

CHRIS HEYER,MLGE

CINDY WACKER,PRIMARY ELECTION

CITY LAUNDERING CO,MISC SUPPLIES

CITY OF BRITT,SEWER & WATER

CITY OF GARNER,W/S

CITY OF GOODELL,SEWER & WATER

CITY OF KLEMME,SEWER & WATER

CITY OF MASON CITY,TASK FORCE DUES

CLARION DISTRIBUTING LLC,MISC SUPPLIES
CLEAR LAKE SANITARY DISTRICT,ESP WELL TESTING
CODY WITTE,SAFETY BOOTS FY 24

COLOFF DIGITAL,WEBSITE SUPPORT PACKAGE
COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC,PUBLICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS 1 NETWORK,INTERNET/PH
CONNIE SWANSON,PRIMARY ELECTION

CONNIE R PRICE,PRIMARY ELECTION

CORE & MAIN,TILE SUPPLIES

COST ADVISORY SERVICES INC,COST RECOVERIES FY2025

CULLIGAN MASON CITY,CUST SUPPLY
CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY,LIGHT LENS
DAVID BOOGERD,PRIMARY ELECTION

DAVID L PADDERUD,PRIMARY ELECTION
DEAN SNYDER CONSTRUCTION CO,CONSULTANT FEES
DEANNA KELLY,BOARD OF REVIEW

DEB TRULSON,PRIMARY ELECTION

DEBRA MARIE HILL,PRIMARY ELECTION
DENISE R HISCOCKS,PRIMARY ELECTION
DIANA LOU DEIBLER,PRIMARY ELECTION
DIANE KAY DEIBLER,PRIMARY ELECTION

280.10
246.00
321.38
1,809.25
587.51
682.65
2,475.48
415.00
307.00
633.90
12,401.84
2,657.00
578.00
33.95
381.15
238.70
137.74
57.97
227.89
85.00
56.28
1,987.60
159.50
486.50
150.00
169.00
7,633.14
772.31
285.60
317.30
1,521.64
4,450.00
50.30
263.87
248.60
240.10
4,779.00
286.80
273.00
264.60
75.75
342.15
246.00



DIANE L NALL,PRIMARY ELECTION

DISTRICT Il TREAS ASS'N,DISTRICT 2 TRAINING

DORIAN GOLL,BOARD OF REVIEW

DORNBIER INC,REPAIR DD

DOUG WEILAND,BOARD OF REVIEW

DOUG'S SMALL ENGINE SALES & SERVICE,PARTS

DUNCAN HEIGHTS INC,PAYEE SERVICES

ELECTRONIC SERVICES SYSTEM,YEARLY MAINT
ELECTRONIC SPECIALTIES INC,MONTHLY RADIO SERVICES
ELIZABETH H POWERS,CLEANING OFFICES

ELIZABETH MULLENBACH,MLGE

ELIZABETH TVEITEN,PRIMARY ELECTION

ELLEN TUSHA,PRIMARY ELECTION

FARMERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION,FUEL

FLOYD CO SHERIFF,LEGAL AND COURT

FOREST CITY VET CLINIC,K9 MEDS

GALLS LLC,UNIFORM

GINA PROHASKA,PRIMARY ELECTION

GLOBE GAZETTE,SUBSCRIPTION

GLOBE GAZETTE CIRCULATION DEPT,SUBSCRIPTION
GOVERNMENT FORMS AND SUPPLIES,NEWSPAPER COVERS
HANCOCK COUNTY COOP OIL ASS'N,DIESEL/FUEL
HANCOCK COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM,GRANTS/GEN ASSIST

HANCOCK COUNTY MEDICAL BENEFIT,JULY MEDICAL PREMIUMS

HANCOCK COUNTY SHERIFF,SERV
HEARTLAND POWER COOP,UTILITIES
HOLLAND TIRE & SERVICE,TIRES

HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE,CUST/SUPPLY
IACCVSO,IACCVSO ANNUAL DUES

ICIT TREASURER,ITAG CONFERENCE

IN STEP FLOORING,CARPET/COURTROOM/JUDGES CHAMBERS/LEC
IOWA COUNTY ATTORNEY CASE MANAGEMENT PROJECT,DATA PRO SERV

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,SIGN SUPPLIES
IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE,MAY EXCISE TAX/CABINS
IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY,TRAINING
IOWA LOT STRIPING LLC,REPAINT LOT

IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES,SIGNS

IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE,NCOA

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY,MEETING FEES
ISCTA,ISCTA DUES

JAMES H HILL,PRIMARY ELECTION

JAMES NELSON,MEETING

JAMES WELSH,ANNUAL CONFERENCE MEALS/MLGE

307.00
90.00
270.72
52,698.83
304.22
424.27
594.00
1,599.89
174.00
360.00
15.13
291.40
238.53
189.20
30.00
378.46
699.56
283.40
312.00
110.99
754.59
18,821.54
4,230.75
152,388.32
146.20
10.00
1,060.00
35.09
50.00
250.00
17,328.35
8,280.00
99.00
189.83
325.00
769.00
247.50
57.07
375.00
250.00
231.00
124.20
453.92



JAN E LIBBEY,PRIMARY ELECTION

JANE SWENSON,PRIMARY ELECTION

JANICE HANA,PRIMARY ELECTION

JANICE KIRSCHBAUM,PRIMARY ELECTION
JASPERSEN INSURANCE,BOND

JAY LARKIN,BOARD OF REVIEW

JEAN SHEETS,PRIMARY ELECTION

JEN OSTERKAMP,PRIMARY ELECTION

JILL L OLSON,PRIMARY ELECTION

JIM MORRIS,5 BEAVER TAILS

JOHN BOWMAN,PRIMARY ELECTION

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL,PARTS

JOHN MADSON,SAFETY BOOTS FY?24

JUDY ALLEN,PRIMARY ELECTION

KAREN PRIEBE,PRIMARY ELECTION

KARLA RAUK,PRIMARY ELECTION
KATHLEEN SCHAEFFER,PRIMARY ELECTION
KOSSUTH COUNTY AUDITOR,LEVY FOR JDD 87-5

KRISTOPHER L. HANSON,WAX BASEMENT AND MAIN FLOOR

LAKE MILLS MOTOR SP INC,OIL CHANGE KIT
LAKESIDE ENVIRONMENTAL INC.,.SEED

LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS INC,FORMS
LEANNE SHIPLER,PRIMARY ELECTION

LISA CRAWFORD,MILEAGE/MEALS

LISSA HOLLOWAY ,PRIMARY ELECTION

LOIS B SONIUS,PRIMARY ELECTION

LOIS DELEON,PRIMARY ELECTION
MARC,MISC SUPPLIES

MARCIA SIMPSON,PRIMARY ELECTION

MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC,CONTRACT BASE RATE

MARVIN L JOHNSON,MEETING

MARY L GOEMAAT,CAMPGROUND HOST
MAUREEN ELLEN ABELS,PRIMARY ELECTION
MECHANICAL AIR SYSTEMS,HVAC PAYMENT #15
MENARDS, TOOL SET

MICHAEL DOUGLASS DAISY,CAMPGROUND HOST
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP,AD

MID-TECH SERVICES INC,ENGINEERING SUPPLIES
MIDWEST WASTE LLC,RURAL RECYCLING
MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES,PARTS
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC,FIRE RADIOS

MYRA K BOWMAN,PRIMARY ELECTION

NANCY JASS,PRIMARY ELECTION

235.60
297.60
51.00
385.00
100.00
273.40
44.90
227.60
268.00
200.00
337.00
849.71
127.50
341.00
162.70
66.30
246.00
200.00
1,315.00
106.98
337.50
166.00
286.10
183.05
85.00
280.00
85.00
181.21
402.40
441.48
145.98
200.00
291.40
98,197.22
583.31
200.00
55.00
664.00
5,800.00
1,096.42
81,569.02
95.30
291.00



NELSON SEPTIC SERVICES LLC,MISC SUPPLIES
NEWMAN SIGNS INC,SIGNS

NEXT GENERATION TECH LLC,SERVER/CABLING/MONTHLY SERV/AP
NORTH CENTRAL INTERNATIONAL,PARTS

NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP,PUBLICATION

NORTH IOWA REPORTING,LEGAL & COURT

NUWAY-K & H COOPERATIVE,GAS

OLLENBURG MOTORS INC,VEHICLE SERVICE
OVERHEAD DOOR CO. OF MASON CITY,MISC SUPPLIES
PERFORMANCE ENTERPRISES LC,RENT

PETROBLEND CORPORATION,OIL

PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORP,SERVICES
PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE ACCOUNT,POSTAGE
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC,LEASE PSTGE MACHINE
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY-MSC, TOILET TANK

POLICE LEGAL SCIENCES, INC., TRAINING

PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE,UTIL

PRITCHARD AUTO COMPANY,LUBE, OIL AND FILTER
QUILL CORPORATION,SUPPLIES

REBECCA J CRONE,PRIMARY ELECTION

REBECCA J HAXTON,PRIMARY ELECTION

REBECCA VITEK,PRIMARY ELECTION

REDING'S GRAVEL & EXCAV,BRITT SITE

RELIABLE GLASS SOLUTIONS LLC,PARTS

RONNA J MYERS,PRIMARY ELECTION

SHARON GOURLEY,BOARD OF REVIEW

SHAWN M HUINKER,PRIMARY ELECTION

SHIRLEY OLSON,PRIMARY ELECTION

SHIRLEY TEGTMEYER,PRIMARY ELECTION

SKYBLUE SOLUTIONS,PHONE

SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC,PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SPENCER STEEL LLC,PARTS

STAPLES,OFFICE SUPPLIES

STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY ,ESP WATER TESTING
STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER,PARTS

SUSAN J BRUXVOORT,PRIMARY ELECTION
SWENSON'S HARDWARE,SHOP TOOLS

TED HALL,PRIMARY ELECTION

TERRI PLOEGER,PRIMARY ELECTION

TERRY FLICK,SHOP TOOLS

THE FLOWER CART,FLOWER PLANTERS

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASS'N,24-25 DUES

THRIFTY WHITE PHARMACY,INMATE MEDS

250.00
335.07
22,749.19
9,707.77
211.99
280.50
8,401.30
776.00
4,835.92
550.00
3,655.60
62,688.00
10,000.00
707.61
220.50
1,280.00
651.01
273.78
697.43
283.35
273.20
71.80
42,125.60
444.46
163.15
327.00
258.00
228.10
168.60
1,199.17
3,334.25
1,772.18
54.58
21.00
800.00
96.00
268.95
137.55
243.00
1,623.90
60.00
285.00
33.54



TIM RIHERD,SAFETY BOOTS FY24
T-MOBILE,PHONE

TODD DAVIS,SAFETY BOOTS FY 2024

TRANSIT WORKS,ENGINEER EQUIPMENT
TRUAX COMPANY INC,PARTS

TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES,PARTS

TRULSON AUTO PARTS,SHOP TOOLS
USCELLULAR,CELL PHONE

VANA R KRUGER,PRIMARY ELECTION
VANGUARD APPRAISALS INC.,WEB
VERIZON,PHONE

VERONICA MAAS, MEETING

VISUAL EDGE IT,CONTRACT BASE RATE
VISUAL EDGE IT,LEASE

WASTE MANAGEMENT,DISPOSAL

WEBSTER COUNTY SHERIFF,LEGAL AND COURT
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING,MACHINE RENT
WEX BANK,GAS

WINNEBAGO COOP,PH

WINNEBAGO COUNTY JAIL,INMATES

WRIGHT COUNTY AUDITOR,LEVY FOR JDD 54-121
WRIGHT COUNTY SHERIFF,PAPER SERVICE
YOHNCO INC,CONCRETE REPAIR

ZERO9 HOLSTERS,DUTY GEAR

ZIEGLER INC.,PARTS

99.95
1,094.99
89.99
266.26
40.47
436.32
6,188.58
635.24
327.60
2,887.50
40.01
140.48
83.66
65.25
520.53
36.00
347.84
18,139.82
546.12
9,900.00
2,739.03
50.10
1,035.00
57.45
7,688.71
TOTAL 782,704.70

No further business to come before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 10:39 a.m. by
Supervisor Greiman and carried. All Supervisors present voting, “Aye,” session to adjourn and

will meet again on June 24, 2024.

ATTEST:

Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor Gary Rayhons, Chair



