June 17, 2024 Garner, Iowa

The Hancock County, Iowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Florence (Sis) Greiman, Gary Rayhons, and Jerry J. Tlach present. Absent: none.

The minutes of June 10, 2024 meeting were read and approved.

On motion by Supervisor Tlach, seconded by Supervisor Greiman, and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Pay estimate no. 1 in the amount of \$46,114.07 and pay estimate no. 2 in the amount of \$234,125.53 for the Secondary Roads Britt Maintenance Facility with Dean Snyder Construction Co. Certification of election costs of Primary Election held on June 4, 2024 in the amount of \$19,357.96.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach, and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Directed County Attorney, Rachel Martinez, to draft a letter and send to Midwest Protective Coatings for the repainting of the fountain at the Courthouse. Payroll change for Connor Bailey from Conservation Park Ranger to Conservation Director effective June 26, 2024 at \$65,000 per year,. Filed Post-Election Audit Report/Auditor Certification from Primary Election held on June 4, 2024.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board authorized the County Auditor to issue checks for the claims on file from June 3 to June 17, 2024 as follows:

ABSOLUTE WASTE REMOVAL,MISC/EXP	243.02
ACTION TARGET, TARGETS	316.98
AHLERS & COONEY P C,PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	750.00
AIRGAS USA LLC,WELDING SUPPLIES	530.16
ALLIANT ENERGY,UTIL	5,134.21
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, SUPPLIES	2,726.85
ANDREW RIES,SAFETY BOOTS FY24	62.99
ANN HINDERS,MILEAGE	28.38
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY,PARTS	67.97
AT & T MOBILITY, VPN/PHONE/DATA PLAN	5,658.86
B & W CONTROL SPEC INC, DITCH SPRAYING DD	163.38
BARBARA A TRULSON, PRIMARY ELECTION	342.60
BARBARA K SCHAEFER, PRIMARY ELECTION	282.90
BAUER BUILT INC.,TIRES	15,044.12
BEN BERGMAN,WELL PLUGGING	500.00
BETH RASMUSSEN, PRIMARY ELECTION	268.00
BMC AGGREGATES LC,ROCK	1,455.37
BOMGAARS SUPPLY INC, SUPPLIES	125.77
BRAD'S PEST CONTROL, INSECT CONTROLS	66.00

BRENDA L HANSON, PRIMARY ELECTION	280.10
BRENDA STEEN, PRIMARY ELECTION	246.00
BROTHERS ACE HARDWARE,MISC EXP	321.38
CALHOUN-BURNS/ASSOC INC, BRIDGE INSPECTION	1,809.25
CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO INC, PARTS	587.51
CAMPBELL'S,SHERIFF POWER WASHER REPAIRS	682.65
CARD SERVICES,LODGING/SUPP/FLIGHT/MEMBERSHIP	2,475.48
CARLSON DRAINAGE LLC, JET SEWER LINE	415.00
CAROL NIEWALD, PRIMARY ELECTION	307.00
CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC,FLAGS	633.90
CDW GOVERNMENT INC, HARDWARE	12,401.84
CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING, INC., CUST/SUPPLY	2,657.00
CENTRAL IOWA DETENTION, JUVENILE SHELTER CARE	578.00
CENTURY LINK,PHONE	33.95
CHRIS HEYER,MLGE	381.15
CINDY WACKER, PRIMARY ELECTION	238.70
CITY LAUNDERING CO,MISC SUPPLIES	137.74
CITY OF BRITT, SEWER & WATER	57.97
CITY OF GARNER, W/S	227.89
CITY OF GOODELL,SEWER & WATER	85.00
CITY OF KLEMME, SEWER & WATER	56.28
CITY OF MASON CITY, TASK FORCE DUES	1,987.60
CLARION DISTRIBUTING LLC,MISC SUPPLIES	159.50
CLEAR LAKE SANITARY DISTRICT, ESP WELL TESTING	486.50
CODY WITTE, SAFETY BOOTS FY 24	150.00
COLOFF DIGITAL, WEBSITE SUPPORT PACKAGE	169.00
COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC, PUBLICATIONS	7,633.14
COMMUNICATIONS 1 NETWORK, INTERNET/PH	772.31
CONNIE SWANSON, PRIMARY ELECTION	285.60
CONNIE R PRICE, PRIMARY ELECTION	317.30
CORE & MAIN, TILE SUPPLIES	1,521.64
COST ADVISORY SERVICES INC, COST RECOVERIES FY2025	4,450.00
CULLIGAN MASON CITY, CUST SUPPLY	50.30
CULVER-HAHN ELECTRIC SUPPLY,LIGHT LENS	263.87
DAVID BOOGERD,PRIMARY ELECTION	248.60
DAVID L PADDERUD, PRIMARY ELECTION	240.10
DEAN SNYDER CONSTRUCTION CO, CONSULTANT FEES	4,779.00
DEANNA KELLY,BOARD OF REVIEW	286.80
DEB TRULSON,PRIMARY ELECTION	273.00
DEBRA MARIE HILL, PRIMARY ELECTION	264.60
DENISE R HISCOCKS, PRIMARY ELECTION	75.75
DIANA LOU DEIBLER, PRIMARY ELECTION	342.15
DIANE KAY DEIBLER, PRIMARY ELECTION	246.00

DANIEL VILLE DEPOS DE LA DESCRIPCIÓN	20= 00
DIANE L NALL, PRIMARY ELECTION	307.00
DISTRICT II TREAS ASS'N, DISTRICT 2 TRAINING	90.00
DORIAN GOLL,BOARD OF REVIEW	270.72
DORNBIER INC,REPAIR DD	52,698.83
DOUG WEILAND, BOARD OF REVIEW	304.22
DOUG'S SMALL ENGINE SALES & SERVICE, PARTS	424.27
DUNCAN HEIGHTS INC,PAYEE SERVICES	594.00
ELECTRONIC SERVICES SYSTEM, YEARLY MAINT	1,599.89
ELECTRONIC SPECIALTIES INC, MONTHLY RADIO SERVICES	174.00
ELIZABETH H POWERS, CLEANING OFFICES	360.00
ELIZABETH MULLENBACH,MLGE	15.13
ELIZABETH TVEITEN,PRIMARY ELECTION	291.40
ELLEN TUSHA,PRIMARY ELECTION	238.53
FARMERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION, FUEL	189.20
FLOYD CO SHERIFF, LEGAL AND COURT	30.00
FOREST CITY VET CLINIC,K9 MEDS	378.46
GALLS LLC,UNIFORM	699.56
GINA PROHASKA,PRIMARY ELECTION	283.40
GLOBE GAZETTE,SUBSCRIPTION	312.00
GLOBE GAZETTE CIRCULATION DEPT, SUBSCRIPTION	110.99
GOVERNMENT FORMS AND SUPPLIES, NEWSPAPER COVERS	754.59
HANCOCK COUNTY COOP OIL ASS'N, DIESEL/FUEL	18,821.54
HANCOCK COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM, GRANTS/GEN ASSIST	4,230.75
HANCOCK COUNTY MEDICAL BENEFIT, JULY MEDICAL PREMIUMS	152,388.32
HANCOCK COUNTY SHERIFF,SERV	146.20
HEARTLAND POWER COOP, UTILITIES	10.00
HOLLAND TIRE & SERVICE, TIRES	1,060.00
HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, CUST/SUPPLY	35.09
IACCVSO,IACCVSO ANNUAL DUES	50.00
ICIT TREASURER,ITAG CONFERENCE	250.00
IN STEP FLOORING, CARPET/COURTROOM/JUDGES CHAMBERS/LEC	17,328.35
IOWA COUNTY ATTORNEY CASE MANAGEMENT PROJECT, DATA PRO SERV	8,280.00
IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, SIGN SUPPLIES	99.00
IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE, MAY EXCISE TAX/CABINS	189.83
IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY, TRAINING	325.00
IOWA LOT STRIPING LLC, REPAINT LOT	769.00
IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES, SIGNS	247.50
IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE,NCOA	57.07
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY, MEETING FEES	375.00
ISCTA,ISCTA DUES	250.00
JAMES H HILL, PRIMARY ELECTION	231.00
JAMES NELSON, MEETING	124.20
JAMES WELSH, ANNUAL CONFERENCE MEALS/MLGE	453.92
	· -

JAN E LIBBEY,PRIMARY ELECTION	235.60
JANE SWENSON,PRIMARY ELECTION	297.60
JANICE HANA, PRIMARY ELECTION	51.00
JANICE KIRSCHBAUM, PRIMARY ELECTION	385.00
JASPERSEN INSURANCE,BOND	100.00
JAY LARKIN,BOARD OF REVIEW	273.40
JEAN SHEETS, PRIMARY ELECTION	44.90
JEN OSTERKAMP, PRIMARY ELECTION	227.60
JILL L OLSON,PRIMARY ELECTION	268.00
JIM MORRIS,5 BEAVER TAILS	200.00
JOHN BOWMAN,PRIMARY ELECTION	337.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL,PARTS	849.71
JOHN MADSON,SAFETY BOOTS FY24	127.50
JUDY ALLEN, PRIMARY ELECTION	341.00
KAREN PRIEBE, PRIMARY ELECTION	162.70
KARLA RAUK, PRIMARY ELECTION	66.30
KATHLEEN SCHAEFFER, PRIMARY ELECTION	246.00
KOSSUTH COUNTY AUDITOR, LEVY FOR JDD 87-5	200.00
KRISTOPHER L. HANSON, WAX BASEMENT AND MAIN FLOOR	1,315.00
LAKE MILLS MOTOR SP INC,OIL CHANGE KIT	106.98
LAKESIDE ENVIRONMENTAL INC.,SEED	337.50
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS INC,FORMS	166.00
LEANNE SHIPLER, PRIMARY ELECTION	286.10
LISA CRAWFORD,MILEAGE/MEALS	183.05
LISSA HOLLOWAY, PRIMARY ELECTION	85.00
LOIS B SONIUS, PRIMARY ELECTION	280.00
LOIS DELEON, PRIMARY ELECTION	85.00
MARC,MISC SUPPLIES	181.21
MARCIA SIMPSON, PRIMARY ELECTION	402.40
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC,CONTRACT BASE RATE	441.48
MARVIN L JOHNSON, MEETING	145.98
MARY L GOEMAAT, CAMPGROUND HOST	200.00
MAUREEN ELLEN ABELS, PRIMARY ELECTION	291.40
MECHANICAL AIR SYSTEMS, HVAC PAYMENT #15	98,197.22
MENARDS, TOOL SET	583.31
MICHAEL DOUGLASS DAISY, CAMPGROUND HOST	200.00
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP,AD	55.00
MID-TECH SERVICES INC, ENGINEERING SUPPLIES	664.00
MIDWEST WASTE LLC, RURAL RECYCLING	5,800.00
MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES, PARTS	1,096.42
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC,FIRE RADIOS	81,569.02
MYRA K BOWMAN, PRIMARY ELECTION	95.30
NANCY JASS, PRIMARY ELECTION	291.00
•	

NELSON SEPTIC SERVICES LLC,MISC SUPPLIES	250.00
NEWMAN SIGNS INC,SIGNS	335.07
NEXT GENERATION TECH LLC,SERVER/CABLING/MONTHLY SERV/AP	22,749.19
NORTH CENTRAL INTERNATIONAL, PARTS	9,707.77
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP, PUBLICATION	211.99
NORTH IOWA REPORTING, LEGAL & COURT	280.50
NUWAY-K & H COOPERATIVE,GAS	8,401.30
OLLENBURG MOTORS INC, VEHICLE SERVICE	776.00
OVERHEAD DOOR CO. OF MASON CITY, MISC SUPPLIES	4,835.92
PERFORMANCE ENTERPRISES LC,RENT	550.00
PETROBLEND CORPORATION,OIL	3,655.60
PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORP, SERVICES	62,688.00
PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE ACCOUNT, POSTAGE	10,000.00
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC,LEASE PSTGE MACHINE	707.61
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY-MSC, TOILET TANK	220.50
POLICE LEGAL SCIENCES, INC., TRAINING	1,280.00
PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE,UTIL	651.01
PRITCHARD AUTO COMPANY, LUBE, OIL AND FILTER	273.78
QUILL CORPORATION, SUPPLIES	697.43
REBECCA J CRONE, PRIMARY ELECTION	283.35
REBECCA J HAXTON, PRIMARY ELECTION	273.20
REBECCA VITEK, PRIMARY ELECTION	71.80
REDING'S GRAVEL & EXCAV,BRITT SITE	42,125.60
RELIABLE GLASS SOLUTIONS LLC,PARTS	444.46
RONNA J MYERS, PRIMARY ELECTION	163.15
SHARON GOURLEY,BOARD OF REVIEW	327.00
SHAWN M HUINKER, PRIMARY ELECTION	258.00
SHIRLEY OLSON, PRIMARY ELECTION	228.10
SHIRLEY TEGTMEYER, PRIMARY ELECTION	168.60
SKYBLUE SOLUTIONS,PHONE	1,199.17
SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC,PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	3,334.25
SPENCER STEEL LLC,PARTS	1,772.18
STAPLES,OFFICE SUPPLIES	54.58
STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY, ESP WATER TESTING	21.00
STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER,PARTS	800.00
SUSAN J BRUXVOORT,PRIMARY ELECTION	96.00
SWENSON'S HARDWARE,SHOP TOOLS	268.95
TED HALL,PRIMARY ELECTION	137.55
TERRI PLOEGER,PRIMARY ELECTION	243.00
TERRY FLICK,SHOP TOOLS	1,623.90
THE FLOWER CART,FLOWER PLANTERS	60.00
THE IOWA STATE BAR ASS'N,24-25 DUES	285.00
THRIFTY WHITE PHARMACY, INMATE MEDS	33.54

TIM RIHERD,SAFETY BOOTS FY24		99.95
T-MOBILE,PHONE		1,094.99
TODD DAVIS,SAFETY BOOTS FY 2024		89.99
TRANSIT WORKS, ENGINEER EQUIPMENT		266.26
TRUAX COMPANY INC,PARTS		40.47
TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES,PARTS		436.32
TRULSON AUTO PARTS,SHOP TOOLS		6,188.58
USCELLULAR,CELL PHONE		635.24
VANA R KRUGER, PRIMARY ELECTION		327.60
VANGUARD APPRAISALS INC.,WEB		2,887.50
VERIZON,PHONE		40.01
VERONICA MAAS, MEETING		140.48
VISUAL EDGE IT, CONTRACT BASE RATE		83.66
VISUAL EDGE IT,LEASE		65.25
WASTE MANAGEMENT, DISPOSAL		520.53
WEBSTER COUNTY SHERIFF, LEGAL AND COURT		36.00
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING, MACHINE RENT		347.84
WEX BANK,GAS		18,139.82
WINNEBAGO COOP,PH		546.12
WINNEBAGO COUNTY JAIL, INMATES		9,900.00
WRIGHT COUNTY AUDITOR, LEVY FOR JDD 54-121		2,739.03
WRIGHT COUNTY SHERIFF, PAPER SERVICE		50.10
YOHNCO INC,CONCRETE REPAIR		1,035.00
ZERO9 HOLSTERS,DUTY GEAR		57.45
ZIEGLER INC.,PARTS		7,688.71
	TOTAL	782,704.70

No further business to come before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 10:39 a.m. by Supervisor Greiman and carried. All Supervisors present voting, "Aye," session to adjourn and will meet again on June 24, 2024.

ATTEST:			
	Michelle K. Eisenman, Audito	Gary Rayhons, Cha	air